Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08 - 26	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
8.17.04 REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 10282	2746 une attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael S. Erwin, James A. Peterson	Name: HellermannTyton Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/1/2004, 8/13/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	Street Address: 7930 N. Faulkner Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Milwaukee
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Wisconsin
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 53224
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/2004 RMEBRAHT 00000043 10919892 FC:8021 40.00 04 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John M. Manion	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	Enclosed None required (government interest not offerting title)
0:1	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Milwaukee	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53226-0618	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (262) 783-1300	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Fax Number: (262) 783-1211	Authorized User Name Daniel D. Ryan
Email Address	
9. Signature:	8/17/2004
Signature	Date
John M. Manion Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0510

1735.18425

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Michael S. Erwin and James A. Peterson, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to HellermannTyton Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Wire Label with Carrier, as described in this application for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and deliv	ered this day of duguet, 2004.
	Muchael Semm
	Michael S. Erwin
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
SITTE OF WISCONSIN) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)
above named Michael S. Erwin	me this day of August, 2004 the personally known to me to be the person who signed owledged the same as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public Que Beth Somchele
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires 12/15/05
Signed, sealed and delive	ered this
	Towns A. Detauss
STATE OF WISCONSIN	James A. Peterson
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) SS)
Personally came before above named James A. Peter signed the above document, w deed.	me this 13 day of August, 2004 the son personally known to me to be the person who who acknowledged the same as his own free act and
	Our RADI Dome las
	Notary Public Julbell Commond
[SEAL]	My Commission Expires

PATENT RECORDED: 08/17/2004 REEL: 015709 FRAME: 0511